

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ORDINANCE NO. 10-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AUGMENTATION OF FUNDS FOR THE OVERTIME/NIGHT PAY IN THE CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P500,000.00). SAID AMOUNT MAY BE TAKEN FROM THE SALARY SAVINGS OF THE FOLLOWING, GENERAL FUND, CALENDAR YEAR 2010, SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS:

City Mayor's Office Item No. Positions Coverage Amount 116,470.00 2 SECURITY OFFICER IV May-Sept. 2010 **EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT IV** May-Sept. 2010 116,470.00 3 INFORMATION OFFICER I 63,740.00 8 May-Sept. 2010 22 **CLERK II** May-Sept. 2010 39,455.00 33 HUMAN RESOURCE MGMT. OFFICER I May-Sept. 2010 63,740.00 40 UTILITY WORKER I May-Sept. 2010 27,937.00 46 **CLERK IV** May-Aug. 2010 18,364.00 51 UTILITY WORKER I May-Aug. 2010 24,596.00 93 SECURITY GUARD I May-Aug. 2010 29,228.00

TOTAL 500,000.00

City Mayor

On motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, duly seconded by SP Members Donald A. Alvarez, Loreto N. Cauntoy, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Allan C. Galunan, Rosario F. Gaudite, the Sanggunian

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:

SECTION 1. The amount requested for augmentation is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 1530th Regular Session assembled, September 8, 2010.

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:

Affirmative:

SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Carlos E. Mondia, Bernadette M. Somcio, Donald A. Alvarez, Allan C. Galunan, Ruben T. Torres, Rosario F. Gaudite, Eamon Gabriel V. Matti, Loreto N. Cauntoy, Federico A. Matti, Noel T. Valenzuela, Eliseo T. Yanong, Jr.

Negative: (None CERTIFIED CORRECT: NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer ATTESTED: NM ATTY BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary(CGDH-I) Approved this Str day of Sept_, 2010. APPROVED: RAMON D. TORRES